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Municipal Finance
JAMES MURRAY.

SASKATOON UTILITIES INCREASE RATES

The street car tares of Saskatoon (Sask.) have been
raîsed to six tickets for 35c., cash fares seven cents,
children's fares remain as formerly, elght for 25c., and
solier's tickets have been done away wlth. Light and
Power rates have been încreased 10 per cent ail around,
beause of the loss last year and of the certain l055 this
year, brought about by increased salaries and higher cost
of ail materlals and fuel. The new rates came into effect
on February 15. The salaries of ai city employées have
been ralsed by an addition of $20 straight through, with
the' exception to department heads and stenogiraThers
who were deait with separately. The Mayor's saIary has
been ralsed to $4,000.

RED DEER'S FINANCIAL STATEMENT

The Town of R~ed Deer, (man.) curent tax collections
during 1919 totalled $60,39&.32, showlng a gain of nearly
$10,000 over those of the year 1918 whIch totalled $50,-
655.10. Taxes in arrears collected durlng 1919 were as
follows: 1918, $8,439; 1917, $4,356.89; 1916, $1,24C.12; and
over $8,4000 durlng 1918, and the debenture debt by over
over $8,000 during 1919, and the debenture rebt- by over
$56,000 since 1914- AIl debentures and treasury buis due
and aIl publie school demands have heen paîd.

A MUNICIPAL BANK IN ENGLAND.

The Bradford clty corporation, <Eng.) is considerlng zi
proposaI f0 apply for a government balnklng charter,
the chairman of the finance cQmmrittee in support of the
~entrance of tha city Into the banklng field, says:

"Banking le the simpilest, safest, and rmost profitable
industry in the United Klngdom at the present time. The
poslbiIities of savlng money to the ratepayers of Bradford
by conducting the finances of the corporation through a
corporation banlc are very great. Somne of our difficulties
In obtaining capital and loans for publie purposes would
thon disappear. 1 imagine, also, that if a government
charter of ba.nking were granted to us ordinary enterprise
frern outside would bc attracted and would corne and bank
wlth us. 'We should becoMe in time a resognized commer-
cial bank. In round figures the Bradford corporation oewes
£8,000,000 of borro*ved money. On this interest is pald
Up te the rate cf 5 per cent. Soe of the oIder boans are
at a lower rate. The relationship between banklng and
borrowing le very close. We should have the best credit
of any individual banlc yon couîd thlnk of. Banking re-
quires no capital.
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